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Longitudinal Systems Analysis (LSA) FY 2021

Every year, HUD submits an Annual Homeless Assessment Report (AHAR) to the US Congress. The AHAR is a national-level report that provides information about homeless service providers, people and households experiencing homelessness, and 
various characteristics of that population. It informs strategic planning for federal, state, and local initiatives designed to prevent and end homelessness. The LSA report is produced from each CoC's Homeless Management Information System (HMIS), 
and is compiled to create the AHAR report to Congress. The LSA includes Emergency Shelter, Safe Haven, Transitional Housing, Rapid Re-Housing, Permanent Supportive Housing, and Other Permanent Housing projects that are participating in HMIS 

during the reporting period, which is October 1st through September 30th. All data is for Funding Year (FY) 2021, which is 10/01/20 - 09/30/21, unless otherwise noted. 

Days Homeless by Pathways
Percent and number of households that used each pathway and average 
cumulative days that households in each pathway group were homeless.
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Days Homeless Trend by Household Types
For each reporting year, the average cumulative, unduplicated number of days that households 

were served in ES, SH, or TH projects; and days in RRH or PSH prior to move-in. 
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Exits by Pathways Exits to Permanent Destinations
Percent and number of households that used each pathway, and percent and number of households

 in each pathway group that exited to permanent, temporary and unknown destinations.

Percent that exited to permanent destinations within each of the past three years.
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4972 (82%)

91 (2%)

561 (9%)

429 (7%)

No Return

Return after Permanent Exit

Return after Temporary Exit

Return after Unknown Exit

Results of Exits from Homeless System
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Return to Homelessness

The percent of households returned includes data from 12 months prior (10/01/19 - 09/30/20) to the current reporting period of exiting the homeless system to permanent destinations.

Return to Homeless by Pathways
Unkown Exit

Temporary Exit

Permanent Exit
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Returns by Exit Type
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Returns by Household Type

Return to Homeless System
Percent of households that returned to the homeless system within six months of exiting to a permanent 
destination within each of the past three years. For the current report period, the universe for the chart is 

households that exited within the first six months of the report period.
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Age Tier

0-17

18-24

25-64

65+

Unknown

2931

630

7612

1150

21

Household Composition

1 Person

With 2+ Adults

With 2+ Children

Adults and Children

Other

7072

355

8

1327

18

System Engagement

4354 (50%)

3402 (39%)

502 (6%)
Continuously homeless

First time homeless

Re-engaging, unknown dest.

Re-engaging, temporary dest.

Returning, permanment dest.

Demographics
Households use different combinations of project types during the time they are served in the homeless system. These project type 

combinations are referred to as pathways. Each pathway has different average cumulative days homeless, exits to permanent housing 
and returns to the homeless system. 

System Performance Map
Homeless Status

3762

3107

2713

Not Disabled or CH

Chronically Homeless

Disabled not CH

DV Status

6392

1754

Unknown 790
DV and fleeing 646

Not a DV survivor

DV and not fleeing

Veteran Status

7929

Veterans 1396
55

Non-veterans

Unknown

I
406 (5%)

116 (1%)
I


